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<t I :rorm for • • filing Rate 

' I 

Schedules For All areas served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO·----~-------------

4th R~ised SHEET NO. 1 
~~~~~----- ---~--

. Fl~ming Nason.Rural Elect~ic Ceoperative Cor~NCELLING P.S.C. N0. ____ ~2-~~-
Name o£-rssu1ng Corporat1on 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 
~~.,;;;,.,;;;;"'--==-.-..-..-....-----

1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Availability; 
: Available to member.s · of the Cooperativ.e for all 
hom_e uses sulDject to its established wales and regu ations. 
The capacity of inclitddual single-.phase moters serv ti under 
schedule may not exceed ten(l~ ) horsepower and the capa~ity 
three-phase motors served under this schedule may not exc 
thirty(30) horsepower~ 

Type· of S-ervice: 

PER UNIT 

·· Single-phase 60 cycle at 120/240 volt alternating curr t 
or where aiailable three-phase 4 wire 120/240 volt,. ~(iJ ~ycle 
alterB.ating current, but not to xeeed a total of 30 KVA of 
tram.sformer capa.city. \ 

Rate.: First 15 KWH or less per 
Next 35 KWH@ 
Next 50 KWH@ 
Next 100 KWH@ 
Next 200 KWH@ 
Next 1600 KWH@ 
Next 2000\zwH@ 

Minimum Charge: 
The minimum menthly charge under the 

$1.50 where 25 KVA or less of transformer 

~\,f(,~ 
~G 

c~ -

I 

month 

~~(} 
~~ . 

For members requiring more than 25 KV ~--...-..~;;;o;;;.;;.;;.;;,.;;;;;.;;;.....;;;:;.r: 
the minimum menthly charge shall be 
f .er each a(iditional KVA 9r fraction 
of the minimum charge shall entitle 

~TE OF ISSUE JUN 1 0 1~is Schedule 

lSSUED BY~~41) 
· arne o 1cer 

~1. 50 ~ 
:1 .055 per 

.030 per 

.025 per 

.017 per 

.Ol2 . per 

.010 per 

to 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 4712 dated May 31, 1966 
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t 
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.., ~orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Co~unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 2 
--------~-----------

____ ....:O:;.::r;..;:i:J;g~i:;.;;n.;;.;fl;..:l;..,__SHEET NO. 1 A 

2 .: Fleming Ma·son ahg~l Electr~c Co.operative C<i>rp.CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
! Name oT Issu1ng Corporat1on ----------

________ SHEET NO. ·------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

-
the us.e of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to t 
~inimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate . 

Te_rms of Payment: 
The above rates are net and are due on the first day 

ef each men th . 

i ' 

CHECKED 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JUL 7 .\.~~ 

____ dJ2l2 .............. . 
NEERING DIVISION 

This Schedule Supersedes Schedule 1A • 

PER UNIT 

• ATE OF ISSUE_..;...J ..;...U .;.;...N _1~0 .....;1:.::.9.:a:.6 _____ DATE EFFECTIV~ .Tune 24, 1966 

ISSUED BY~~) 
· arne oO 1cer 

TIT.L~~44 #.???.~<~, 4 , 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 4712 dated May 31, 1966 



• 
{'lorm for Filing Rate Schedules For ............... .U.).. .... ~!.~ .... ,_!!:'!.!~ ........................... . 

Community, Town or City ' 

P . S.C. No •...... 2 .......... -.. . 
·c 

· · · -~_;~-~ ............ ~vi ~SHEET No 2 
) ReVised 1 • ······················ 

....... ~.~J~~-~9.~--~-~---~-~~.!'.!~ ... Q~!?.P.!!'.~.~~ ve Corp• Cancelling P. S. C. No •.. · -··---~·-····-··-··· 
Name or Issuing Corporation c.") I t 'c (Xlii!QIJI. 

........ ........... J ......... lRe\1iSedJ SHEET No .......... .2 ....... .. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
Commercial and Small Power Schedule 2A. PER UNIT 

Availabili tl 
Available to ell commercial and industrial consumers for all uses 

provided the required transformer capacity does not exceed 2.5 KV~ and 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative 
covering this type of service. 

Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their 
business establishments may include service for both on the sam-e meter, 
in whieh case all service will be billed under this schedule uaibg 
the rate set out below. If the consumer prefers, he make provisions 
for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will 
be billed under the appropriate residential schedW.e and rate, and his 
usage for business purposes will be billed under this schedule and rat~. 

Trpe of Service: 
Single phase, SDd--::threer.pha.se where available, at 120/240 volts, 

60 cycle, alternating current. Motors having a rated capa.ci ty in ex­
cess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. 

Rate: Energy Charge 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
e.er 

1.5 KWH or less per month 
3.5 KWH 8 

$1 • .50 

1.50 KWH 0 
800 KWH 0 

1000 KWH 0 
Demand Charge: 

first 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. 
Excess above 10 kilowatta of billing demand per month at $1 • .50 per 
kilowatt. 

Determination of Billing D19and1 
The billing demand shSJ.l be the maximum average kilowatt load 

used by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minute\~1}· 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicate~~ re-

• 0.57 per KWH 
.OJ per KWH 
• 02.5 per KWH 
.017 per KWH 

corded by a. demand meter. )~ ~ 

~\.~\> r--C-H-+-~-c-t-:-E--4p-J 
v ty.~:C PUBLIC SERVICE COM MISS ON 

Issued by authority of Ky. P.s.c. Order No. 4365, 
dated May 8, 1964. ~ 

DATE OF ISSUE, .•.. M~ ....... 26 ....... l9@ ......... ,... DATE EFFECTIVE ..... .:{)1.Ue ••••••• 2~ .... , .... ~6.1:t ... ,, .. , .. 
m onth day year m<, nth aay year 

ISSUED B~~~"!?.!!'.~ ... P.~.~~~-! ... ~.!'!.~.!§:!~!L ......... ~.@!Jt1-~bnrg •.. .l¥ .. --·•-··········· 
na me ot ot'Cicer title addresiJ 



• 
F..orm for Filing Rate Schedules For .......•.... .Al.l .. ar.eas .. .s,er.ved 

. .-. Community , ·-r~;;;·;;;.·cii;:· ·· · ····· ··· ····· ···· 

P. S. C. No •.......... 2 ....... ___ _ 

.... J1..~-~.t .......... {..,....,..1 SHEET No ~ 
Revised j • ·······"'··········· 

. .... .F.J.emi.Dg~as.Q~.-~~-~---:n§.Ct~r:i.Q ... Q.Q.Q.P.@.r.~U ve .Corp. Cancelling P. s. c. No .... ______ ? ............. .. 
Name or Issuing Corporation J ) 

............................. Jk:Jc!•t!l 1 SHEET No 2 l ReviSed f · ··--··--············-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial and Small Power Schedule 2A. 
Power Factor: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
pr acticabie . The Cooperative reserves 'he right 'o measure such power 
factor at any time.. Should such measurements indicat·e that the power 
factor at the t iwe of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand 
for billi ng purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by 
the demand meter mul tiplied by 85% and divided by the percent power 
factor • 

. Minimum Monthly Charge: 
_ · ·. The J;iilimum monthly charge under the aboye r at'8 shall be $1 ~50 

Where 25 KVA. or less of transformer capac! ty is required. For con­
sumers requlrl~ more thea 25 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum 
monthly chal'ge shalll bB increased by 75¢ for each additional KVA or 
fraction thereof required. Where the Cooperative is required to ex­
t end· or· reinforce its distribution facilities·, it may inc,-ease the 
minimum monthly charge to the extent necessary to assure the Cooper­
at! ve adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the min­
imum charge is increas ed in accordance with the terms of this section 
additional enetgy and tlemand shall be included in accordance with the 
foregoing schedule. 

M1nimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Services: . 
Consumers r equiring service during not to exceed nine months per 

year may guarantee a mini mum annual p~ent of twelve times the min­
imum monthly charge a. .. termt ned in accordance with the foregoing aec­
tion, in whi ch case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

\ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Temv.ora;.z Service: ·-..! 
· Temporary iervice shall be supplied in accordance with the fore­

going rate except that the sonsumer shall pay in a.ddi tion to t~lfore­
going charges the total cost of. connecting and disconn~cti~~ice 
less the value of materials returned to stock. The CoopeA6"fve may 
r&quir e a deposit, in advance, of the full amount of th,~tima~ed bi11 
lor servi ce , incl uding the cost of connection and di~nnectiorn-·----~~--------t--, 

. ~(.)~\) c H ~ c K E IP 
·~~ PUBLIC SE RVICE COMMISS ON 

~ 

Issued by au t horit y of Ky . P . s . c . Or der Ho . 4365 , JU~ 1 91964 

by .E~~SiON -
da t ed llay 8 1 1964 . • 

DATE OF ISSUE ....... .M~---~~---- -~.9.~.:............... DATE EFFECTIVE ..... J.WJ.e ......... 2~ ....... ,.l.26J:t ...... .. 
month da y year m c. nth day yea r 

ISSUED BY ~~-~E.!!.~.J?!_~~~! ... ~!'.~!.!~~-~----- ~---~-~!P:g.l!~~g_, ___ JZA-............. _ 
na me of officer title addres~ · 



• 
~ ::;: 

EOorm for FIJing Rate Schedules · 

. ..... l!'l~-~~~~.9.~--~-~---~!l.~.~;r;:~~L9.9..9.P.!!:~~-~ ve 
Name or Issuing Corporation · 

For .............. .All ... .ar.e.as ... s..e.rY..e.d. .•.........................• 
Community , Town or City 

P. S. C. No .......... ~···· ····-· ·· 
...... Fi.r.e.~·-········{~~ SHEET No 4 

ReVISed 1 • ······················ 
Corp, Cancelling P. S. C. No •... _ .. .-2 ................ . 

.............................. ~SHEET No 2 l ReviSed f · ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial and Small Power Schedule 2A. 
Service at Primary Voltage: 

If service is furnished at primar7 distribution voltage, a dis­
count of ten percent (10~) shall apply to the minimum charge. However 
the cooperative shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage 
and .adding the estimat.ed transformer losses to the metered kilowatt 
hours and kilowatt demand. 

Terms of Payment z 
The above rates are net and are due on the first dq of eaeh month'" 

This Schedule supersedes Schedule 2, 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

CHECKED 
PUBLIC SER ICE COMMISSIO ~ 

Is d by a thority et Ky. P. S~C . Order Wo. 4365. 
c:Jat d aay a. 1964. · 

/ 

DATE OF ISSUE ... JJ.~ ......... 2.~ ......... !9.§.~.. . ..... DATE EFFECTIVE .... Jxm.Q .....•..• 2~ .......... 19.6f.k ....... . 
m onth day year m e nth tlay year 

ISSUED B~~~ .. ~E.~?:.~--~~~-~~~! .. ,~?:".~~!.~.!~~ .............. ,!!.~.!P.-&~-~~.fi.t ... !Z: ............. . 
na me of officer title addres'f 



~~ ~orm for filing Rate Schedules 

/,• · 
For All areas served 

Community, Town or City 

P. S • C • NO.. ® 
--------~-----------

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 5 --------------- -------
Flernjng-Mason.Rural Electt:ic Cooperative -Co.rpNCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 

i · Name Of Issu1ng Corpora t 1on ---------
2nd Revised .SHEET NO. . 5 
-==-~~~~--- ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Availability: 
·· Avail.,able. to public buildings, schools, churches, c 

barns, out-buildings, · and seasonal residences for all uses 
videa-:- the required transformer capacity -does not exceed 25 . 
and ·subject to the Cooperative's establishecl. rules and 

PER UNIT 

tierts cavering this type of service. Service under this sc ule 
is 1imit.ed -to j_naividual motors up to and including ten ho -
pQwer. ( 10 a. p.) . 

Type of Service: 
Single . phase, 60 cycle at 120/240, alternating current 

·Note: In case three­
service is r 
schedule 2A 

·Rates: 

Minimum Charge: 

First 15 KWH or 
Next 35 KWH@ 
Next 50 KWH@ 
Next 100 ~@ 
Next 200 KWH@ 
Next 1600 KWH@ 
Next 2000 KWH@ 

The minimum monthly charge under the 
$1.50 where 25 KVA or less of transformer 
For consumers requiring more than 25 KVA or 

4A shall app,lqf) 
'~'~· 
month . 

CHEC >KE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI 

JUL 7 1966 

$1.50 
.655 per 
.030 per . 
.025 per 
.017 per 
.012 per 
.010 per 

a. - J UN 
1 

O 
1
rhis Schedule Supersedes Sche 

_.,ATE OF ISSUE -,ty DATE E~ ~ EC It v E _______ ....:J"""u==.:n~e=-· ....:2:.;4.,.a.....-l:::..:9-.:6::.:6.,__ 

ISSUED BY /JLc{_&t/ ~~ TIT.LE a~£-s-/~_ !<, 
· ~ame o!IOf~ ~~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 4712 dated May 31, 1966 
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' 
~orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Serve-d 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 2 
----~--------------

10.ri-ginal SHEET NO. 5~ 
~~-~~~----- -~----

Flelllill~J4aC!on ,RuraJ Electt;ic Coeperative CorpCANCELLING J;>.S.C. NO. __ ~fL.---­
"N"ame ""''f-1ssu~Q.g Corpora t ~on 

SHEET NO • . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

t;he minimU,m monthly charge shall be increased at the rate 
75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof requ ired. 
temporary or seasonal service a minimum charge of $18.00 is 
required payable at the time. oL request for servic.e. P 
of t he minimum charge shalL entitl.e the consumer in all case 
to the use of the n~mber of ki~owatt hours corresponding 

- minimum ~harge in accerdance with the foregoing rate. 

rerms 0f Payment: 
The abeve terms are net and are due an the first day _of 

each month. 

C HE ED ~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JUL 7 1966 

"' "ENGi~fLisJoN· ······· 
This Sehedule Supersedes Schedule 3B . 

------

PElt UNIT 

r 

he 

~·ATE OF ISSUE J UN 1 0 196 DATE EFFECTIVE Tune 24, 1 966 

ISSUED BY ~-b1L ~~~&..-J T_ ITtLaA<'~A~~ ~­
ameof 6£J:Cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 4712 dated 'May 31; 1966 
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·~ .. l'l ... ... .. 
P. ~· NO.-~· ---.:Jt:...::_ __ ~ ... . ... : 

'"• . ~ . 0 ·. 
.. 

.. 
~ . . 

·• Fleming-Mason· RECC · · 

o.n~::.,Q Sheet No • .s B 
CANC.ELL1'\!G P. S. C. NO.--:-.......--­

• : Sheet No~ 
--~--~ ----~-----· ~- ~ame of Issuing Corpo~at~<?n 

.... . 

~ . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory serv~d by Seller. 

AVAILABI~IT'£ 

Available to all public or non:...profit private schools l11hose 
total en~rgy requirement, including but 'not limited to heating, 

· air conditioning, lighting and water he~ting is supplied by elec­
tricity furnished by the cooperative. 

CHA~CTER OF SERVICE 
The electric service furnished under this rate schcd~le wfll 

be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or 'three phase 
service, present facilities permitting, and at the ' following 
nominal volt~ges~ · Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; 
Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts • 

• 
RATE 

1¢ per.KWHR 

MINIMUH CHARGE 
The minimum annual charge will be not less than $9.00 per 

KVA 6f requi.red transformer .capacity as determined by the coop­
erative. 

1][U1 OF CONTRACT 
Service under this rate schedul~ will be furnished under an 

."Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five 
· (5) years. 

SPECIAL T~TU·fS AND_ CONDITIONS 
Consumer shall furnish the 

to permit the Cooperative to determine and 
transformer capacity to adequately service the load 
operating conditions. · 

Issued by 'authority of an On!cr of the Public Se:rvke Commis::don of: Kcnt11cky in 
Case 1'\o. li'b ~C) dated \:"'. \.. "" ,ALA . . . . . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1968 
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~orm for fi l ing Rate Schedules For All areas served 
~---~---=~---~~----Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO ·------~-----------

_:r:...r_ct __ m_e_vr __ · s_e_- Ct ___ SHEET NO ._6_-__ _ 

Fl&Qlin&. Mason Ruul Elect:ric Cooperative Coi1}ANCELLI NG P_ ~ s.c . NO . _ _.._ _ _ _ 
~ame dtt -Issu~ng Corporat ~on 

...:'J;:;.;,b;;:;.:d=--:R:.;.e::...v.:..:~;;.;· s::...e::...d;;;.__SHEET NO. _6 __ _ 

CLASS IFICATION OF SERVI CE 

Power Service-Schedule PER UNI T 
Availability: 

Available to consumers located on or near Cooperative ' 
three-phase lines for all typed of usage, proveded the re 
transform~r capacity is in the range of 26 KW through 500 
inclusive, and subject to the established rule.s and regulat 
of the Cooperative covering this type of service. 
th 

Type of Service: 
Three-phase , 60 cycles, at Cooperative's standard volL~·7c~ 

Rate: 
BEmand Charges · 

$1.25 per month per KW of billing demand. 
Plus Energy Charges 

2.0¢ per KWH for the first 50 KWH used per month 
of billing demand. 

1.0~ per KWH for al lnmei~ing KWH used per month. 
Determination of Billing Demand: 

The billing <demand shall be the maximum kilowatt 
establis~e.d . by the censumer for any period fifteen c · 
minutes during the month for which the bill is rendere 
indica_ted or recorded by a demand mete.r and adjusted f 
factor as provided below. 
iPower Factor Adju§tment: 

The. consumer agrees - tG maintain unity power 
as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the rig - to ~~~~~~._ __ __ 
power factor at any time. Shou&d. such measurements indicat 
power factor at the time of hismaximum demand is less than 8 
demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicat 

the 

-ATE OF I SSUE J UN 1 0 1,96 DATE EFFECTIVE June 24, 1 966 

ISSUED BY ~~ ~ TIT.LE&J/tbu~. ~~F4£j>Lf, 
a:mEroil:cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 47lt dated · May 3L. 1966 
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/ ~orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City !­/ 

I 
r 
! 

P.S.C. NO. 2 ____ _; ______________ _ 
3rd Revised SHEET NO. 7 
~~~~~~~-- ~~---

Fleming Mason Rural Electric Cooperative C~~NCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 
Name or!ssuing Corporation --~------

2nd Revised SHEET NO. 
~~~~~~----

7 

CLASS I FICATION OF SERVICE 

recorded by the. lllemand meter .mult i plied by 85% and d i vided 
per cent power factor. 
Fuel Cos t Adjustment Charges: 

1 In case the rate under which the Cooperat i ve purchases 
at whole.sale is adj us ted in accordance wi th a fued! cost adj 
provision in the Cooperative's wholesale power contract, t 
f oreg0ing energy charges ·shall be adjusted each month by t 
amount per KWH as the fue l cost adjustment per KWH in the 
Cooperative's wholesale power bill for the ne.xt preceding 
Minimum Monthly Charge: 

The Minimum monthly charge shall be the highe.st one of 
following charges as dete r md!m-ea for the consumer in tJUesti 

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in t he cont 
for service. 

(2) A charge of $0 . 75 per KVA of instal led t liansf 
capacity I 

. (3) A charge of $25. 00. 
Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service: 

Consumers requiring service only during certai n seas 
exceeding 9 months per yearmay guarantee a minimum annual 
in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge., "'"'~'K. ........ 

PER UNIT 
the 

min i mum annual charge ~hall be suffi cient to assure aafit~l.t.Aii*-'~~~:-::1 
pensation for the facilities insta~led to serve , the 

1ih no event shall it be less than $9.00 per KVA of i 
transf0rmer capacity, · or $300 .00 ,t.ihichever is greater 
Service Provisions: 

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at 
voltage the del i very point shall be the metering 
otherwise specified in the contract for service . 

1966 

. ~ATE OF ISSUE J UN 1 0 196 DATE EFFECTIVE .hme 24, 1966_ 

ISSUED BY /J#'/.nL+ ;({)_/'./rJ4f::2 TIT.L~/J~~~ ~<~ ,~( 
~fl:cer ~T/ 

. Issued by authority of an Order -of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No • 4 712 dated ___ __:.:Ma::;.L.y_.;:;;.3.;;;.1"'-, _· ;;;.19;;...6.;...6.;..._ ___ __ 
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form for filing Rate Schedules 

,I , I. 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s .c . N0·----~--2--~-------
Origi nal SHEET NO . 7A ---=---------

ylemjng Mason Rural Ele.ctric Cooperative. Co~~NCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Name or !ssuing Corporat ion ---------

_ ____________ SHEET NO. 

CLASS I F I CATION OF SERVICE 

pole lines and other electric equipment on the load si4e of 
de1lvery point shall be owned and maiRtained by the Consumer. 

If service is furnished at the Cooperative's primary 1 
voltage the delivery point shall be the point of attachment 
the Cooperative's primary line to Consumer's transformer st 
ture unless otherwis·e specified in the contract for service. 
All wiring , pole~lines and other electric equipment (except 
metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point 
be owmed and maintained by the Consumer. 

2 . Lighting. If a seperate meter is required for the 
lighting circuit, lighting shall be billed from the Commerc 
and Small Power Rate Schedule when the usage does not 
25 KW demand. If the lighting demand exceeds 25 KW, bill 
will be at the foregoing Large Power Service Rate . 

3 . Primary Service: If service is furnished at prima 
distribution voltage, a discount of $0.15 per KW of billing 
demand shall apply. 
Terms of Payment: 

The above rates are net , the gross rates being 5% 
higher on the first $25.00 and 2% hfugh~r on the remainder o 
the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not P~.~~J 

... 

in fifteen ( 15) days from the date of the bill the 
shall apply. ~~:;.....-o~-----, 
i ' 

ffhis Schedule sedes Schedule 

.ATE OF ISSUE J UN 1 0 196 DATE EFFECTIVE .June 24 , 1 966 

ISSUED BY ~4fiff~ TIT.LE t/Jv~L, u1~~~-A"A'~·~. 
Issued by authority of an Order .of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 4712 dated ------~Ma~y~3~1~·-1~9~6~6~---------
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• 
, ' $'or m for F!Un!!' Rate Sch edules Fo~ All areas served 

--- ------- ------- - - - ·c;;n;n;~-ni·i;;;·-T;;;;; ·;;~ -cii;:- -· ----- · - · - -- ---···· 

P. s. C. No •..... ~ ............ . 

·····························{ Orig;inal ~SHEET No 10 ~lSCd j • ..................... . 

. ........ ~~-~-I_J_l-~~~--=~~-~~~---~~!:'.~~- - -:?.~.~-~!:~~-<?. ... ~~-P..~E~.~i ve Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. No ............................ . 

Name or Issuing Corporatto~ · · ··· ··· · ·· · ···· · · · · ·· · · · ···· {~~~~~}SHEET No •....................• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) - Large· Industrial 

Applicable: 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

Availability: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed $00 K. w. for lighting and/or heating 
and/or power. -~ -

Conditions: 

An "Agreement for Purchase Power .. shall be executed by the 
Consumer for service under this schedule. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 
60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

Rate: Maximum Demand Charge 

$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. 

Energy .Charge 

2.00 cents for the first 3,500 K.W.H. used per month 
1.30 cents for the next 6,500 K.W.H. used per month 

.85 cents for the next 140,000 K.W.H. used per month 
• 75 cents for the next 200,000 K.W.H. used per month 
.65 cents for the next 400,000 K.W.H. used per month 
.55 cents for the next 550,000 K.W.H. used per month 
.45 cents for all in excess of 1,300,000 K.W.H. used per mo th 

CHEC, r1 · 
PUBLIC SERVICE.~ 0VI , . 'ION 

"l\..~ 
c,'i..\..~ 4 96b 

~:.1'1 ' .,_ . J2f) . . 1 
ENGINEERtNG IVtS:ON i 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~vice Comrr . ss~on o:r 
Kentucky in Case No. 4646 dated ~2~-~4-_6~6~----

Exhibit "A" 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... F.ebxu.ary .. -!4.,. .. ~9.6,6 ......... , DATE EFFECTIVE --~-~~E.~~EY. ... ~.L!.?.~§ ... , ........... . 
m ont day m c. uth aa y year 

ISSUED BY. • ••••••••••• •.•••••• .. • • ..••••••• .r.~ •••••••• ?.E~.~~9.~~.!: ........................ f..~~!!!!!lc;L~.~~£9J .... ~.Y.~ .... - .. - ..• 
Albert Dicken na me of officer title addres!f 



'Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All areas served 
··········· ··········c;;n;n;;;ni·i;;;··T;;;;;·;;~·cii;;· · ··················· 

P. S. C. No •........ k ..... ·-··· 
............................. ( Orig_inallsaEET No 11 

t Ke\tlsett I . • ..................... . 
Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. No •.. ·-··-··················· 

·····························) Orig_inal) SHEET No l ReviSed f · ·······-············ 
· ····· · ·· · · · ····· · ···· · · ·· · · ··NiJ:iiiii·;;;: ·iii8{iir.·ii·c<i;ii;;~;;:iioii ............................ . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) - Large Industrial 

Determination of Billing Demand: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minut s 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or record d 
by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

Power Factor Adjustment: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly a 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such mea -
urements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum dema d 
is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand 
indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divide 
by the per cent power factor. 

Minimum Charge: 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract 
for service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per K.V.A. per month of contract 
capacity. 

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge 

In case the rate under which seller purcna~es power at wholes 
is adjusted .in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Sel 
wholesale power cdntract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjust 
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per 
KWHR in Seller ' s wholesale power bill for the next proceding month. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissio 
Kentucky in Case No. 4646 dated 2- 4-66 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... .f.~J?.~~-~~.Y. .. ~, ... J 9.f?.§........... DATE EFFECTIVE .. f..~P..:r.~.~.:r.Y ... 1.t ... l9 .. Q.Q. ••••••••••••••• /) ~d r- // 71 year mcuth da y year . 

ISSUED BY ~~~ ........... P.!.~.~-~.9~.!It ....................... : .. t.!~.IJ!i.Q9.§.~_lJ.f.9.t ... l<.Y.,_ •• _ ..•.. _ 
Albert Dicken na me ot officer · tit!~ 

; 
~ 



"Form for Flllng R~te Schedules All areas served For 
------------------ ---c~~~u~i-i;;:··;r;;;;;;·;;~-cii;;··---- ---------------

P. S. C. No .... '.K. ........... ___ _ 

·---- ·-----··----------------{ Orig;inal ~SHEET No 12 Be¥isett , ' ---------------------· • Cancelling P. S. C. No •.. ·----------------------· Fl e~~-~~-~-~~-~-<?.~- --~~~-~-~----;_.!~-~-"tr.~-~---~.QP..~.:r.~:t.iY.fLQ) rp. 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

• 

J Originalf --···------·-----·--·-·······l Revised f SHEET No. ···----·············-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) - Large Industrial 

£peeial Provisions: 

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary 
voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other­
wise specified in the cont'ract for service. All wiring, pole lines anc 
other_ electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall 
be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller ' s primary 
line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in 
the contract for service. All wirin9, pole lines and other electrical 
equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery 
point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the 
foregoing rate. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 vo ts 
or above, a discount of 5% shall" apply to the Demand and Energy charge • 

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary 
voltage. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case No• 4646 dated ~2~--4~-~6~6~------

Exhibit nAn 

DATE OF ISSUE ....... f.~-~~-l:!~-~Y ... ~L-~~-?.§_________ DATE EFFECTIVE .f.~!?-~~~-~Y •.. ~.t...t?.~.~ ................ . 
. month · day (; ye: r m c. nth da y year 

ISSUED BY . -~~~ ....•• P.1:~.§i.Q.~nt ............. ." ........... f.!~.Wi!.l9.2!?.!:tF..9., .... !SY.~ ............ .. 
Albert ·Dick~n name ot officer · title addres11 
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